C	hoice One		Bid Tabulation City of Monroe							
C		Engineering	City of Monroe 2021 Asphalt Resurfacing Program June 17, 2021			Barrett Paving Materials Inc Franklin, Ol		•		
	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTA
	AREA	1 - HERITAGE GREEN & MACREADY AVENUE								
1 2		3" ASPH CONC LEVEL COURSE (REPAIRS) 3" ASPH CONC LEVEL COURSE 10% CONTINGENCY	TON TON	78.04 7.80	\$128.00 \$128.00	\$9,989.12 \$998.40	\$155.00 \$155.00	\$12,096.20 \$1,209.00	\$145.00 \$145.00	\$11,315.3 \$1,131.5
3		3" DEEP MILL (REPAIRS)	SY	468.22	\$8.50	\$3,979.87	\$15.00	\$7,023.30	\$14.50	\$6,789.2
4 5		3" DEEP MILL (REPAIRS) 10% CONTINGENCY TRACKLESS TACK 0.08 GAL/SY	SY GAL	46.82 37.46	\$8.50 \$5.00	\$397.97 \$187.30	\$15.00 \$3.25	\$702.30 \$121.75	\$14.50 \$4.00	\$678.9 \$149.8
6	SPEC	TRACKLESS TACK 0.08 GAL/SY 10% CONTINGENCY	GAL	3.75	\$5.00	\$187.30	\$3.25	\$12.19	\$4.00	\$14.9
7	SPEC	MAINT OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$14,640.00	\$14,640.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.0
		2 - ELM STREET: LEE PRICE TO S. MAIN	701	435.00	6420.00	647 200 00	£455.00	620 025 00	64.45.00	640 F7F 0
8 9		3" ASPH CONC LEVEL COURSE (REPAIRS) 3" ASPH CONC LEVEL COURSE 10% CONTINGENCY	TON TON	135.00 13.50	\$128.00 \$128.00	\$17,280.00 \$1,728.00	\$155.00 \$155.00	\$20,925.00 \$2,092.50	\$145.00 \$145.00	\$19,575.0 \$1,957.5
10	254	3" DEEP MILL (REPAIRS)	SY	810.00	\$8.50	\$6,885.00	\$15.00	\$12,150.00	\$14.50	\$11,745.0
11 12		3" DEEP MILL (REPAIRS) 10% CONTINGENCY TRACKLESS TACK 0.08 GAL/SY	SY GAL	81.00 64.80	\$8.50 \$5.00	\$688.50 \$324.00	\$15.00 \$3.25	\$1,215.00 \$210.60	\$14.50 \$4.00	\$1,174.5 \$259.2
13	SPEC	TRACKLESS TACK 0.08 GAL/SY - 10% CONTINGENCY	GAL	6.48	\$5.00	\$32.40	\$3.25	\$21.06	\$4.00	\$25.9
14	SPEC	MAINT OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.0
		3 - ELM STREET: OLD TO EAST, CHURCH STREET: OLD TO EAST	TON	42.00	¢138.00	¢5 276 00	¢155.00	¢6 510.00	¢145.00	ćc 000 (
15 16		3" ASPH CONC LEVEL COURSE (REPAIRS) 3" ASPH CONC LEVEL COURSE 10% CONTINGENCY	TON	42.00 4.20	\$128.00 \$128.00	\$5,376.00 \$537.60	\$155.00 \$155.00	\$6,510.00 \$651.00	\$145.00 \$145.00	\$6,090.0 \$609.0
17		3" DEEP MILL (REPAIRS)	SY	252.00	\$8.50	\$2,142.00	\$15.00	\$3,780.00	\$14.50	\$3,654.0
18 19		3" DEEP MILL (REPAIRS) 10% CONTINGENCY TRACKLESS TACK 0.08 GAL/SY	SY GAL	25.20 20.16	\$8.50 \$5.00	\$214.20 \$100.80	\$15.00 \$3.25	\$378.00 \$65.52	\$14.50 \$4.00	\$365.4 \$80.6
20		TRACKLESS TACK 0.08 GAL/SY - 10% CONTINGENCY	GAL	2.02	\$5.00	\$10.10	\$3.25	\$6.57	\$4.00	\$8.0
21	SPEC	MAINT OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.0
		4 - OLD STREET: LEBANON TO ELM		1	éane er	610 F21 F	6455	é22	644F	600 000
22 23		3" ASPH CONC LEVEL COURSE (REPAIRS) 3" ASPH CONC LEVEL COURSE 10% CONTINGENCY	TON TON	144.78 14.48	\$128.00 \$128.00	\$18,531.84 \$1,853.44	\$155.00 \$155.00	\$22,440.90 \$2,244.40	\$145.00 \$145.00	\$20,992.3 \$2,099.3
24	254	3" DEEP MILL (REPAIRS)	SY	868.67	\$8.50	\$7,383.70	\$15.00	\$13,030.05	\$14.50	\$12,595.
25 26		3" DEEP MILL (REPAIRS) 10% CONTINGENCY TRACKLESS TACK 0.08 GAL/SY	SY GAL	86.87 69.49	\$8.50 \$5.00	\$738.40 \$347.45	\$15.00 \$3.25	\$1,303.05 \$225.84	\$14.50 \$4.00	\$1,259. \$277.
27	SPEC	TRACKLESS TACK 0.08 GAL/SY - 10% CONTINGENCY	GAL	6.95	\$5.00	\$34.75	\$3.25	\$22.59	\$4.00	\$27.
28	SPEC	MAINT OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,410.00	\$3,410.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.
		5 - STATE ROUTE 63: INTERSECTION AND SB LEFT								
29 30		9" DEEP MILL (REPAIRS) 9" DEEP MILL (REPAIRS) 10% CONTINGENCY	SY SY	615.00 61.50	\$32.00 \$32.00	\$19,680.00 \$1,968.00	\$30.00 \$30.00	\$18,450.00 \$1,845.00	\$24.00 \$24.00	\$14,760. \$1,476.
31		5" DEEP MILL (REPAIRS)	SY	300.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$19.00	\$5,700.
32		5" DEEP MILL (REPAIRS) 10% CONTINGENCY	SY	30.00	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$19.00	\$570.
33 34		6" ASPH CONC DEEP BASE MIX 6" ASPH CONC DEEP BASE MIX 10% CONTINGENCY	TON TON	205.00 20.50	\$155.00 \$155.00	\$31,775.00 \$3,177.50	\$132.00 \$132.00	\$27,060.00 \$2,706.00	\$90.00 \$90.00	\$18,450. \$1,845.
35		3.75" ASPH CONC DEEP BASE MIX	TON	62.50	\$140.00	\$8,750.00	\$132.00	\$8,250.00	\$115.00	\$7,187.
36 37		3.75" ASPH CONC DEEP BASE MIX 10% CONTINGENCY TRACKLESS TACK 0.08 GAL/SY (BOTH LIFTS)	TON GAL	6.25 48.00	\$140.00 \$5.00	\$875.00 \$240.00	\$132.00 \$3.25	\$825.00 \$156.00	\$115.00 \$4.00	\$718. \$192.
		TRACKLESS TACK 0.08 GAL/SY (SURF LIFT ONLY)	GAL	49.20	\$5.00	\$246.00	\$3.25	\$159.90	\$4.00	\$196.
38		PG64-22 19MM 1.75" LEVELING COURSE	TON	59.778	\$170.00	\$10,162.26	\$180.00	\$10,760.04	\$186.00	\$11,118.
39 40	2 1H	PG64-22 19MM 1.75" LEVELING COURSE 10% CONTINGENCY 12.5MM 70-22M SURFACE MIX 1.25" DEEP	TON TON	5.98 63.562	\$170.00 \$190.00	\$1,016.60 \$12,076.78	\$180.00 \$230.00	\$1,076.40 \$14,619.26	\$186.00 \$240.00	\$1,112. \$15,254.
41		12.5MM 70-22M SURFACE MIX 1.25" DEEP 10% CONTINGENCY	TON	6.35	\$190.00	\$1,206.50	\$230.00	\$1,460.50	\$240.00	\$1,524.
42 43		4" DBL YELLOW CENTERLINE 8" WHITE CHANNELIZING LINE	LF	350.00 350.00	\$2.50 \$8.50	\$875.00 \$2,975.00	\$2.05 \$2.50	\$717.50 \$875.00	\$3.00 \$3.60	\$1,050. \$1,260.
44		4" YELLOW SOLID SKIP LANE LINE	LF	200.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$1.80	\$360.00	\$2.70	\$540.
45 46		24" WHITE STOP BAR ARROW SINGLE	LF EA	60.00 7.00	\$11.00 \$140.00	\$660.00 \$980.00	\$6.00 \$75.00	\$360.00 \$525.00	\$8.00 \$110.00	\$480. \$770.
40 47		6" WHITE EDGE (AS NEEDED THROUGHOUT PROJECT)	LF	800.00	\$1.75	\$380.00	\$1.95	\$1,560.00	\$2.75	\$2,200.
		42" FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST, IMPACT RECOVERY SYSTEMS, PER BID SPECS	EA	24.00	\$190.00	\$4,560.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$110.00	\$2,640.
		RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS REM & REPLACE MAINT OF TRAFFIC	EA LS	5.00 1.00	\$250.00 \$20,000.00	\$1,250.00 \$20,000.00	\$545.00 \$14,150.00	\$2,725.00 \$14,150.00		\$3,600. \$30,000.
	ADEA									
51		6 - STATE ROUTE 63: SALZMAN TO CROSSING (SOUTH SIDE) 4" ASPH CONC LEVEL COURSE (REPAIRS)	TON	263.71	\$125.00	\$32,963.75	\$123.00	\$32,436.33	\$150.00	\$39,556.
52		4" ASPH CONC LEVEL COURSE 10% CONTINGENCY	TON	26.37	\$125.00	\$3,296.25	\$123.00	\$3,243.51	\$150.00	\$3,955.
53 54		4" DEEP MILL (REPAIRS) 4" DEEP MILL (REPAIRS) 10% CONTINGENCY	SY SY	1186.67 118.67	\$8.00 \$8.00	\$9,493.36 \$949.36	\$14.00 \$14.00	\$16,613.38 \$1,661.38	\$16.80 \$16.80	\$19,936.0 \$1,993.0
		MAINT OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$8,400.
	AREA	7 - STATE ROUTE 63: BRITTON TO YANKEE (NORTH SIDE)								
56	301	4" ASPH CONC BASE COURSE (REPAIRS)	TON	254.82		\$31,852.50	\$120.00	\$30,578.40		\$35,165.
57 58		4" ASPH CONC BASE COURSE 10% CONTINGENCY 4" DEEP MILL (REPAIRS)	TON SY	25.48 1146.67	\$125.00 \$8.00	\$3,185.00 \$9,173.36	\$120.00 \$14.00	\$3,057.60 \$16,053.38	\$138.00 \$16.80	\$3,516. \$19,264.
59	254	4" DEEP MILL (REPAIRS) 10% CONTINGENCY	SY	114.67	\$8.00	\$917.36	\$14.00	\$1,605.38	\$16.80	\$1,926.
50	SPEC	MAINT OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,945.00	\$1,945.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.0
		8 - STATE ROUTE 63: LAWTON TO MAIN (NORTH & SOUTH SIDE)								
		4" ASPH CONC BASE COURSE (REPAIRS) 4" ASPH CONC BASE COURSE 10% CONTINGENCY	TON TON	829.65 82.96		\$103,706.25 \$10,370.00	\$120.00 \$120.00	\$99,558.00 \$9,955.20	\$138.00 \$138.00	\$114,491. \$11,449.
63	254	4" DEEP MILL (REPAIRS)	SY	3733.33	\$8.00	\$29,866.64	\$14.00	\$52,266.62	\$16.80	\$62,720.0
64 65		4" DEEP MILL (REPAIRS) 10% CONTINGENCY MAINT OF TRAFFIC	SY LS	373.33 1.00	\$8.00 \$1,500.00	\$2,986.64 \$1,500.00	\$14.00 \$3,000.00	\$5,226.62 \$3,000.00	\$16.80 \$8,400.00	\$6,272.0 \$8,400.0
			U	1.00	÷1,500.00	÷1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	90, 4 00.00	<i>э</i> о,ч00.
		8 - STATE ROUTE 63: BRITTON TO MAIN (SOUTH SIDE) 4" ASPH CONC BASE COURSE (REPAIRS)	TON	171.86	\$125.00	\$21,482.50	\$120.00	\$20,623.20	\$138.00	\$23,716.
67	301	4" ASPH CONC BASE COURSE 10% CONTINGENCY	TON	17.19	\$125.00	\$2,148.75	\$120.00	\$2,062.80	\$138.00	\$2,371.
58 50		4" DEEP MILL (REPAIRS)	SY	773.33	\$8.00 \$8.00	\$6,186.64	\$14.00 \$14.00	\$10,826.62	\$16.80	\$12,992.
		4" DEEP MILL (REPAIRS) 10% CONTINGENCY MAINT OF TRAFFIC	SY LS	77.33 1.00	\$8.00 \$1,500.00	\$618.64 \$1,500.00	\$14.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,082.62 \$1,500.00	\$16.80 \$8,400.00	\$1,299. \$8,400.
		9 - GREENTREE: CIN-DAY TO CORP LINE AT ROUNDABOUT								
		6" ASPH CONC BASE COURSE (REPAIRS)	TON	1348.52	\$140.00	\$188,792.80	\$120.00	\$161,822.40	\$132.00	\$178,004.
72	301	6" ASPH CONC BASE COURSE 10% CONTINGENCY	TON	134.85	\$140.00	\$18,879.00	\$120.00	\$16,182.00	\$132.00	\$17,800.
73 74		6" DEEP MILL (REPAIRS) 6" DEEP MILL (REPAIRS) 10% CONTINGENCY	SY SY	4045.56 404.56	\$14.00 \$14.00	\$56,637.84 \$5,663.84	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$80,911.20 \$8,091.20	\$19.25 \$19.25	\$77,876. \$7,787.
	SPEC	MAINT OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,470.00	\$6,470.00		\$10,200.
		TOTAL				\$768,453.70	1	\$842,325.25		\$945,017.